Lawrence Family
Jewish Community Center
JACOBS FAMILY CAMPUS

San Diego
Center for
Jewish Culture

Rental Rates & Fees .

4126 Executive Dr. La Jolla, CA 92037

MAIN FLOOR
Art Gallery 960 sq. ft.
The Bean 800 sq. ft.
Catering Kitchen 460 sq. ft.
Dance Room 980 sq. ft.
Dressing Rooms 1064 sq. ft.
Galleria 2,856 sq. ft.
Green Room 532 sq. ft.
Gym East 5, 684 sq.ft.
Gym West 5,684 sq.ft.
Meditation Room 190 sq.ft
~Meditation Room 190 sq.ft
Music Room 834 sq. ft.
~Music Room 834 sq. ft.
Parking Garage
Rehearsal Room 2,310 sq. ft.
~Rehearsal Room 2,310 sq. ft.
~Rehearsal Room 2,310 sq. ft.
Tennis Court 1
Theatre Mon-Thu 497 Seats
Theatre Fri-Sun 497 Seats
FIELD
Whole Field
PRESCHOOL
P/S Rooms Varies
P/S Playground 8,400 sq. ft.

SECOND FLOOR

Board Room
J-Team Room
Library

~Library

Senior Activity Rm
~Senior Activity Rm

Teen Lounge

600 sq. ft.
514 sq. ft.
1,482 sq. ft.
1,482 sq. ft.
693 sq. ft.
693 sq. ft.

1,430 sq. ft.

858.362.1349

www.lIficc.org
cekda ElErG Dav Rate | Dav Rate
apa S it .
25-40 $75.00 $100.00 $400.00 $500.00
45-48 with round tables fSOO/ Ve $650/event
$65.00 $85.00
$35.00 $45.00
50-60 rectangular tables $40.00 $50.00
$100.00 $125.00
$35.00 $45.00
$100.00 $100.00
$100.00 $100.00
12-16 Classroom style 50.00 $60.00
20 Lecture style 50.00 $60.00
40 with round tables $60.00 $75.00 $250.00 $400.00
50 with rectangular tables $60.00 $75.00 $250.00 $400.00
If more than 250 attendees: $200.00 flat rate
100 with round tables $75.00 $100.00 $300.00 $500.00
135 with rectangular tables $75.00 $100.00 $300.00 $500.00
150 chairs only $75.00 $100.00 $300.00 $500.00
$200.00 $200.00
897 people $1,800.00
897 People $2,950.00
$150.00 $150.00
$50.00 $75.00
$180.00 $180.00

15-16 seated $75.00 $90.00

$50.00 $65.00

80 Lecture style $60.00 $80.00

40 classroom style $60.00 $80.00

60 Lecture style $50.00 $65.00

20-25 Classroom style $50.00 $65.00
$75.00 $100.00

Art Gallery
The Bean

Catering Kitchen
Dance Room
Dressing Rooms
Galleria
Green Room
Gym East

Gym West
Meditation 1

50 Seated

Parking Structure

Banquet Dinner
Reading

Tennis Court 1
Theatre Event

Event w/o Seats

Board Room
J Team Room
Library 2
Library 4

Sr. Activity Room Pic 2

Sr Activity Room Pic 1



https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/11B1edzYKg1y_aALpQNJ1J4jMbMU7VmqI
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wPsPWY14R3vUjsXSx6xY3sqkiTyZB_PG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nl8YEbQq9rppkG4l3VLW_te10Pi7bt-p/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RYM3J3wU-TU5VDgpSWFgHA1buz2ClCYS/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1945Q6yeqhDOvsIco4yKvbIGdESFW6Wby/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OEkKMXZvThEYzSwuunKJzCakHJOBeE07/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EfbWlR_nOSc_T2hmQPx2Z0zDPox28tEE/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1I1SGpUtv4mGWfHluPmniaBagnmsnNRxJ/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g6EfohSC42t6xgxmMYxXh4zHzVkwj1zF/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cYhSgQ0iYFDvgZU0DcJXV-tgeD-y8Mb0/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YJL-DHRVKDcmQwsUVi8CuXJzpKqnHXl1/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WvODSaoggwK6op477-b_UTy0CSmI8lWe/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xk1N2UnY15dPaI-SJcJhYXawuC0xn96Y/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1y6QDUFr0ok5qeyV0_DwGEiecqxEyoodi/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1u6btIsDMz8GUpiWR0CcJ_Cvgltfp-h0g/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1N04D64rMB3BUM5KdP4SWUkjB28mE3Yc4/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sjQwHL2WviD9jSZtnu-E-RUDvvVnuLo_/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_yNKdtdPdivMRa2K-ESFdh71FFwbL0c7/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mMnUjbclnf9FoGFi35qkCNwBgHLukW6N/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1HMfDA7hfFUrUSYccdtDp-ygvDSQBENBl/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GbLNb387dua6MFojmFzsVkdpnAKX5Pof/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ncto2CNC7fP6XguhXHQQ2C3B-OEVQTo9/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oFfJI6Lz8TlKUQR3uTiwGYzQTMTSJ9UE/view?usp=drive_link

LIGHTING | Description | Location | Amt

Console ETC lon XE w/ Dual Monitors Booth
Stage Wash Color Source LED Pars OH Linesets 25
Curtain Warmers/Podium Elation Tri-Pars Front Catwalks 5
Booms SL & SR Wings, DS Main
Cyc
Movers Elation Fuze SFX, 4 on Elec 1B, 2 on Elec 3.
Spots Lycian 1206 "Midgets" Spot Booth
——-
Console Yamaha M7CL 48ch. 1 SB168-ES Box in booth 1
Internal 2 MY8-AD96, 1 MY8-DA96 Back of board
Speaker Array JBL VRX928LA L/C/R
Subwoofers JBL VRX915S L/C/R
Stage Box 2 SB168-ES boxes BSR
Body Mics Sennheiser Receivers BSR Stage Box 20
Microphones Mixture of mics and stands Sound Office
Wireless Handheld Shure BSR & BSL 6
Playback Macbook Pro, Qlab v4 Booth 1
DAW Focusrite Scarlett 6i6 Booth 1
Assisted Listening System I/R transmitters Headsets at Guest Services 12
Comm: Wireless HME DX210 w/ BP210 packs BSR 8
Comm: Landline RTS BP325 Booth/Spot Loft
——-
Projection Titan Laser 4K UHD, 26k Inside Booth
Switcher/Scaler Crestron DM-MD 8x8 CPU3 Inside Booth
Screen Stewart Sno Matte 30' roll In Front of Main Curtain
Various adapters & Cables Booth cabinet
Playback Windows computer Booth
Low-Lite camera, Catl 16" Sceptre screen Booth
| DIMENISONS | | | |
40' Vertical Fly Space
Proscenium Usable Depth 46
Stage Plywood over Masonite Usable Depth 22!
Stage to Proscenium Border = 18'
Stage Right Wing Depth 10'
Stage Left Wing Depth 7'
Stage Loadlng door 9'11"w x 9'8" h
——-
Traveler Black Velour Midstage and Upstage
Scrim 22'Hx 60' W Black or White Storage Bins
Cyclorama White Upstage
Blackout Curtain Black Upstag,e behind Cyc




ltem

8' Banquet Tables
6' Banquet Tables
Linens/Stretch

6' Skinny/Classroom Tables

8' Skinny Tables

Round Table

Card Table

Podium w/ microphone
Sound System w/ mic
Portable Bluetooth System
Projector/Screen
TV/DVD/Bluray

Belly Bars

Belly Bar Stretch Linens
Folding Chairs

Table Risers
Linens/White

Floor Length Linens
Floor Risers

Stage with skirting
Rolling Bar

Chaffing Dishes

Cold Beverage Setup
Hot Beverage Setup
Pipe & Drape Setup
Upright Piano

Kawai Baby Grand
Concert Grand

Piano Tuning

Price each per
Event
$13.00

$13.00
$10.00
$13.00
$13.00
$13.00

$50.00
$50.00
$55.00
$75.00
$30.00
$11.00
$10.00
$2.00
$25.00
$10.00
$30.00
$75.00
$250.00
$75.00
$30.00
$1.75
$1.50
$75.00
$75.00
$120.00
$220.00
$150.00

Available |

>25
11

4.00
1.00

Notes

Seats 10
Seats 8

Seats 3-4

Seats 8

3k lumens

tall or short stands

4'x8'x 2'height

per person
per person
per event
per event
flat rate
flat rate
flat rate

Wireless LED WiFly

Haze Machine

Audio Monitors, Sm
Audio Monitors, Lg
Wireless Handheld Mic
Music Stands
Orchestra Chairs
Costume Racks

Red Carpet

$25.00
$150.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00

$200.00

2

1
4ea
6ea
4dea

25
20

per event

per event




Hourly | Overtime

LABOR | Min. Req'd | Rate Rate Notes
Facilities 1 1 hour prior & afterevent . $33.00 = $49.50
Facilities 2 (>150 ppl) 1 hour prior & afterevent = $33.00 = $49.50
Security 1 1 hour prior & afterevent = $46.00 $69.00
Security 2 (>150 ppl) 1 hour prior & afterevent = $46.00  $69.00
Theatre Light Board Op 1 hour prior & after event . $36.00 $54.00
Theatre Sound Board Op 1 hour prior & afterevent = $36.00 = $54.00
Theatre Stagehand 1 hour prior & afterevent = $30.00 = $45.00
Theatre House Manager 1 hour prior & afterevent | $34.00  $51.00

Box Office/Guest Services 2 hours prior to event $34.00 $51.00
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