

Rental Rates & Fees (Updated

4126 Executive Dr. La Jolla, CA 92037

www.lfjcc.org

Rooms	Size	Est. Capacity	Weekday Per Hour	Weekend Per Hour	Day Rate Mon-Thu	Day Rate Fri- Sun	Picture Link
MAIN FLOOR							
Art Gallery	960 sq. ft.	25-40	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	Art Gallery
The Bean	800 sq. ft.	45-48 with round tables			\$500/even t	\$650/event	The Bean
Catering Kitchen	460 sq. ft.		\$65.00	\$85.00	·		Catering Kitchen
Dance Room	980 sq. ft.		\$35.00	\$45.00			Dance Room
Dressing Rooms	1064 sq. ft.	50-60 rectangular tables	\$40.00	\$50.00			<u>Dressing Rooms</u>
Galleria	2,856 sq. ft.		\$100.00	\$125.00			<u>Galleria</u>
Green Room	532 sq. ft.		\$35.00	\$45.00			Green Room
Gym East	5, 684 sq.ft.		\$100.00	\$100.00			Gym East
Gym West	5,684 sq.ft.		\$100.00	\$100.00			Gym West
Meditation Room	190 sq.ft	12-16 Classroom style	50.00	\$60.00			Meditation 1
~Meditation Room	190 sq.ft	20 Lecture style	50.00	\$60.00			
Music Room	834 sq. ft.	40 with round tables	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	
~Music Room	834 sq. ft.	50 with rectangular tables	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	50 Seated
Parking Garage		If more than 250	attendees: \$2	00.00 flat rate			Parking Structure
Rehearsal Room	2,310 sq. ft.	100 with round tables	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	
~Rehearsal Room	2,310 sq. ft.	135 with rectangular tables	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	Banquet Dinner
~Rehearsal Room	2,310 sq. ft.	150 chairs only	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	Reading
Tennis Court 1					\$200.00	\$200.00	Tennis Court 1
Theatre Mon-Thu	497 Seats	897 people			\$1,800.00		Theatre Event
Theatre Fri-Sun	497 Seats	897 People				\$2,950.00	Event w/o Seats
FIELD							
Whole Field			\$150.00	\$150.00			
PRESCHOOL							
P/S Rooms	Varies		\$50.00	\$75.00			
P/S Playground	8,400 sq. ft.		\$180.00	\$180.00			
SECOND FLOOR							
Board Room	600 sq. ft.	15-16 seated	\$75.00	\$90.00			Board Room
J-Team Room	514 sq. ft.		\$50.00	\$65.00			J Team Room
Library	1,482 sq. ft.	80 Lecture style	\$60.00	\$80.00			Library 2
~Library	1,482 sq. ft.	40 classroom style	\$60.00	\$80.00			Library 4
Senior Activity Rm	693 sq. ft.	60 Lecture style	\$50.00	\$65.00			Sr. Activity Room Pic 2
~Senior Activity Rm	693 sq. ft.	20-25 Classroom style	\$50.00	\$65.00			Sr Activity Room Pic 1
Teen Lounge	1,430 sq. ft.		\$75.00	\$100.00			

LIGHTING	Description	Location	Amt
Console	ETC Ion XE w/ Dual Monitors	Booth	
Stage Wash	Color Source LED Pars	OH Linesets	25
Curtain Warmers/Podium	Elation Tri-Pars	Front Catwalks	5
Booms		SL & SR Wings, DS Main	
Сус		_	
Movers	Elation Fuze SFX,	4 on Elec 1B, 2 on Elec 3.	
Spots	Lycian 1206 "Midgets"	Spot Booth	2
AUDIO			
Console	Yamaha M7CL 48ch.	1 SB168-ES Box in booth	1
Internal	2 MY8-AD96, 1 MY8-DA96	Back of board	
Speaker Array	JBL VRX928LA	L/C/R	
Subwoofers	JBL VRX915S	L/C/R	
Stage Box		2 SB168-ES boxes BSR	
Body Mics	Sennheiser Receivers	BSR Stage Box	20
Microphones	Mixture of mics and stands	Sound Office	
Wireless Handheld	Shure	BSR & BSL	6
Playback	Macbook Pro, Qlab v4	Booth	1
DAW	Focusrite Scarlett 6i6	Booth	1
Assisted Listening System	I/R transmitters	Headsets at Guest Services	12
Comm: Wireless	HME DX210 w/ BP210 packs	BSR	8
Comm: Landline	RTS BP325	Booth/Spot Loft	5
VIDEO			
Projection	Titan Laser 4K UHD, 26k	Inside Booth	
Switcher/Scaler	Crestron DM-MD 8x8 CPU3	Inside Booth	
Screen	Stewart Sno Matte 30' roll	In Front of Main Curtain	
Various adapters & Cables		Booth cabinet	
Playback	Windows computer	Booth	
Low-Lite camera, Cat1	16" Sceptre screen	Booth	
DIMENISONS			
40' Vertical Fly Space			
Proscenium		Usable Depth 46'	
Stage	Plywood over Masonite	Usable Depth 22'	
Stage to Proscenium Border	18'		
Stage Right Wing Depth	10'		
Stage Left Wing Depth	7'		
Stage Loading door	9'11"w x 9'8" h	USR	
ADD'L SOFT GOODS			
Traveler	Black Velour	Midstage and Upstage	
Scrim 22' H x 60' W	Black or White	Storage Bins	
Cyclorama	White	Upstage	
Blackout Curtain	Black	Upstage behind Cyc	

Item	Price each per Event	Available	Notes
8' Banquet Tables	\$13.00	>25	Seats 10
6' Banquet Tables	\$13.00	11	Seats 8
Linens/Stretch	\$10.00		
6' Skinny/Classroom Tables	\$13.00	12	Seats 3-4
8' Skinny Tables	\$13.00	8	
Round Table	\$13.00	16	Seats 8
Card Table		4	
Podium w/ microphone	\$50.00	3 types	
Sound System w/ mic	\$50.00		
Portable Bluetooth System	\$55.00	2	
Projector/Screen	\$75.00	2	3k lumens
TV/DVD/Bluray	\$30.00	3	
Belly Bars	\$11.00	10	tall or short stands
Belly Bar Stretch Linens	\$10.00	10	
Folding Chairs	\$2.00	250	
Table Risers	\$25.00		
Linens/White	\$10.00		
Floor Length Linens	\$30.00		
Floor Risers	\$75.00		
Stage with skirting	\$250.00	4.00	4'x8'x 2'height
Rolling Bar	\$75.00	1.00	
Chaffing Dishes	\$30.00		
Cold Beverage Setup	\$1.75		per person
Hot Beverage Setup	\$1.50		per person
Pipe & Drape Setup	\$75.00		per event
Upright Piano	\$75.00		per event
Kawai Baby Grand	\$120.00		flat rate
Concert Grand	\$220.00		flat rate
Piano Tuning	\$150.00		flat rate
Mobile Theatre Equip.			
Wireless LED WiFly	\$25.00	2	per event
Haze Machine	\$150.00	1	per event
Audio Monitors, Sm	\$10.00	4ea	
Audio Monitors, Lg	\$15.00	6ea	
Wireless Handheld Mic	\$15.00	4ea	
Music Stands		25	
Orchestra Chairs		20	
Costume Racks		2	
Red Carpet	\$200.00		

LABOR	Min. Req'd	Hourly Rate	Overtime Rate	Notes
Facilities 1	1 hour prior & after event	\$33.00	\$49.50	
Facilities 2 (>150 ppl)	1 hour prior & after event	\$33.00	\$49.50	
Security 1	1 hour prior & after event	\$46.00	\$69.00	
Security 2 (>150 ppl)	1 hour prior & after event	\$46.00	\$69.00	
Theatre Light Board Op	1 hour prior & after event	\$36.00	\$54.00	
Theatre Sound Board Op	1 hour prior & after event	\$36.00	\$54.00	
Theatre Stagehand	1 hour prior & after event	\$30.00	\$45.00	
Theatre House Manager	1 hour prior & after event	\$34.00	\$51.00	
Box Office/Guest Services	2 hours prior to event	\$34.00	\$51.00	